19
DIMENSIONS
ILLUMINATED – HOW TO ORDER
NON-ILLUMINATED– HOW TO ORDER
multimec®
Rectangular cap with soft edges
TH + 1XS SMD w/LED + 1XS
5GTH9352242+1XS16 with illumination, 5GSH965+1XS02 non-illuminated, *5GTH9208242Q (illuminated quiet version)
Please see colour codes, updates of products and changes of specifications on www.mec.dk
5G + 1XS
 ■ Rectangular cap
 ■ 7.4 mm x 9.4 mm
 ■ h =18.5 mm
 ■ Material: ABS/polycarbonate
 ■ Temp. Range:
 • Solid cap: -40/+65°C
 • Transparent cap: -40/+85°C
 ■ Panel cut-out: 1XS-9.8 x 7.9
Switch
5 G
Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface moun
Actuation force
20
20Q
35
65
Colour code
00 blue
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
06 white
08 red
09 black
30 ultra blue
40 dusty blue
42 aqua blue
32 mint green
33 tele grey
34 melon
38 noble red
50 metal dark blue
53 metal light grey
57 metal dark grey
58 metal bordeaux
Cap
1 X S+
10,16Min
Max 12,5
9,4
11
,0
18
,5
7,4
7,62
0,80,3
R5,510
10
4,9
0,
8
7,
5
14
,9
14 7,62
8,
2